

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

4 December 2017 Announcement 25/2017

TDC will reduce payments to TDC Pension Fund

TDC announces that with effect from January 1, 2018 TDC will reduce its payments to TDC Pension Fund as TDC will no longer refund certain administrative costs and will reduce ordinary pension contributions to the defined benefit pensions held by TDC Pension Fund.

This decision has been made due to the comfortable funding situation of the pension fund. For TDC, this will result in a positive impact on equity free cash flow of approximately DKK 75m in 2018. The expected net present value of the saved future payments to TDC pension fund is estimated to DKK 0.4bn.

The above will have no impact on the pension payments to the members of TDC Pension Fund.

For inquiries regarding the above please contact TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

This notification is made by Dennis Callesen, Investor Relations Manager, at TDC A/S.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80

tdcgroup.com/en/investor-relations investorrelations@tdc.dk

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ Copenhagen.

Reuters TDC.CO. Bloomberg TDC DC.

Nominal value DKK 1.

ISIN DK0060228559.

LEI 529900N96EOVRB114D28.